Passed:	
A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager to execute a Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Gainesville and Alachua County granting the City of Gainesville maintenance responsibility for the	
proposed traffic signal at the proposed SW 40 <sup>th</sup> Boulevard	intersection of SR 24 and the
WHEREAS, Alachua County is preparing to (FDOT) Local Area Project which is known as the SW Florida, which will be of benefit to the City of Gainesv	
WHEREAS, FDOT will initially install the traffic signal; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , FDOT is requiring Alachua County to agree to maintain all traffic signalization equipment considered non-standard by FDOT for that portion of this project that is located within the FDOT Right-of-Way at the intersection of SR No. 24 (Archer Road) and SW 40th Boulevard (the intersection); and	
WHEREAS, the intersection is located within the city limits of the City	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED Florida, authorizing the acceptance and approval of a M Gainesville and the Florida Department of Transportation responsibility for the proposed traffic signal at the interpolation boulevard extension.	on granting the City of Gainesville maintenance
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Commissioners of the City of Gainesville, Florida at a meeting held on the day of 2010.	
Dated theday of	A. D., 2010.
	Craig Lowe, Mayor City of Gainesville, Florida
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
Kurt M. Lannon, Clerk of the Commission	Marion J. Radson, City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_